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Guardrail 1 Interim Measure 1.3 On Track
The performance gap between the highest and lowest performing Math 1 =

racial/ethnic student groups will decrease from 55% (June 2024) to 48%
(June 2027)

Goal 3
Middle School & High School

2024-25 2023-24 Current
Student Group 1st Benchmark EOC Compared to
(%) (%) 2023-24 EOC

All 31 40

Asian 64 /76

Black 19 24

Hispanic 22 26
Native American 44 38
Two or More 33 45
White 53 /70

ML 17 13

Students with Disabilities 10 11



Guardrail 1 Interim Measure 1.3

The performance gap between the highest and lowest performing Math 1
racial/ethnic student groups will decrease from 55% (June 2024) to 48%
(June 2027)

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools

Year &

Administration

2020-21 EQY

2021-22 EQY

2022-23 EQY

2023-24 - EQY

2024-25 - 1st Benchmark

CCR Percentage (%) - MVPA Math 1 Assessment

Highest
Performing
Group

53%
64%
66%

68%

64%

Historical Trends

Lowest
Performing
Group

7%

11%

13%

13%

19%

46%

53%

53%

55%

46%

52%
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