Guardrail 1, Interim Measure 1.3 Supplementary Appendix





Guardrail 1 Interim Measure 1.3 The performance gap between the highest and lowest performing Math 1 racial/ethnic student groups will decrease from 55% (June 2024) to 48% (June 2027)

Goal 3 Middle School & High School										
Student Group	2024-25 1st Benchmark (%)	2023-24 1st Benchmark (%)	Current Compared to 2023-24 1st Benchmark	2023-24 EOC (%)	Current Compared to 2023-24 EOC					
All	31	40	-9	28	+3					
Asian	64	76	-12	68	-4					
Black	19	24	-5	13	+6					
Hispanic	22	26	-4	17	+5					
Native American	44	38	+6	21	+23					
Two or More	33	45	-12 📕	31	+2					
White	53	70	-17	57	-4					
ML	17	13	+4	8	+9					
Students with Disabilities	10	11	-1	5	+5 🕇					

On Track

Guardrail 1 Interim Measure 1.3

The performance gap between the highest and lowest performing Math 1 racial/ethnic student groups will decrease from 55% (June 2024) to 48% (June 2027)

CCR Percentage (%) - MVPA Math 1 Assessment										
	Historical Trends									
Year & Administration		Highest Performing Group	Lowest Performing Group		Gap	Annı Targ				
2020-21 EOY		53%	7%		46%	-				
2021-22 EOY		64%	11%		53%	-				
2022-23 EOY		66%	13%		53%	-				
2023-24 - EOY		68%	13%		55%	-				
2024-25 - 1st Benchmark		64%	19%		46%	52%				









Board Update | 04.08.25